VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2003 Session

Budget Bill - HB1400 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 2
Auditor of Public Accounts

ltem 2

First Year - FY2003

Second Year - FY2004

Legislative Evaluation and Review (78300)

Financial and Compliance Audits (78301)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$9,665,559

$9,665,559

$8,956,601

$708,958

$9,671,297

$9,671,297

$8,962,339

$708,958

Authority: Article IV, Section 18, Constitution of Virginia; Title 30, Chapter 14, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts for Financial and Compliance Audits shall be paid the annual salary of the Auditor of Public
Accounts, $134,462 from July 1, 2002, to November 24, 2002, $134,462 from November 25, 2002, to November 24,

2003, and $134,462 from November 25, 2003, to June 30, 2004.
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