2003 Session

Budget Bill - HB1400 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 2 Auditor of Public Accounts

Item 2	First Year - FY2003	Second Year - FY2004
Legislative Evaluation and Review (78300)	\$9,665,559	\$9,671,297
Financial and Compliance Audits (78301) Fund Sources:	\$9,665,559	\$9,671,297
General	\$8,956,601	\$8,962,339
Special	\$708,958	\$708,958

Authority: Article IV, Section 18, Constitution of Virginia; Title 30, Chapter 14, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts for Financial and Compliance Audits shall be paid the annual salary of the Auditor of Public Accounts, \$134,462 from July 1, 2002, to November 24, 2002, \$134,462 from November 25, 2002, to November 24, 2003, and \$134,462 from November 25, 2003, to June 30, 2004.